

National Council for Cement and Building Materials

Notice On Public Grievance

Nodal Officer for Public Grievance-NCB shall be available for interaction from 4.00 to 5.00 PM through Video Conference (VC) daily (Monday to Friday except declared National Holidays), with those persons who have registered their grievance related to NCB in Public Grievance Portal (https://pgportal.gov.in).

The registered person willing to interact with the Nodal Officer on a particular day must send an email before 10 AM on that day for getting VC link to participate.

Anil Kumar Popuri Nodal Officer-Public Grievance Email: ak.popuri@ncbindia.com